[Certification of Lower Cost Services.]

2

3

6

7

5

8 9

10 11

12 13

14 15 16

17

18

19

20 21

22

23

24

25

Resolution concurring with the Controller's certification that proposed services to be provided by PRWT Services, Inc. can be performed at a lower cost than similar services performed by City and County employees.

WHEREAS, The Department of Parking and Traffic provided the Controller's office with cost information and data on the services performed by PRWT Services, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, The Controller's office has certified that the services can be performed by a private contractor at a lower cost than City and County employees; and,

WHEREAS, A copy of the Controller's certification is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. \_\_\_\_\_021283\_\_\_\_, which is hereby declared to be a part of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco concurs with the Controller's certification on the Agreement between the City and County and PRWT Services, Inc.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:

021283

**Date Passed:** 

Resolution concurring with the Controller's certification that proposed services to be provided by PRWT Services, Inc. can be performed at a lower cost than similar services performed by City and County employees.

September 30, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 021283

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 30, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

OCT 11 7887

**Date Approved** 

elerk of the Board

Gloria L. Young

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.